ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE 2nd JULY,2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF

*	SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER						
SL.NO	0	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT			
01	APIC-519/2023 (APPEAL)	6 th	Shri Ram Veo, C/o Advocate Nayam& Associate, Itafort Shopping Complex, Itanagar	The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Yingkiong Di vision, Siang District.			
02	APIC-798/23 (Appeal)	5 TH	Adv. Ganpho Khusumchai, Medical colony Longding, Po/Ps-Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131, (M) 8730850238	The SPIO-cum-EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131			
03	APIC-609/2023 (APPEAL)	5 TH	Shri Kirgo Sora, D-Sector, Naharlagun, PO-Naharlagun, District Papum Pare Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402911630.	The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Basar Division, PO-Basar, Leparada District, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-791101.			
04	APIC-703/2023 (APPEAL)	4 TH	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV- II School Chimpu, PO/PS Chimpu, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8257994249 / 9233567279.	The SPIO-cum- EE(WRD) Govt. of A.P., WRD Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh			
05	APIC-704/2023 (APPEAL)	4 TH	Shri TamchiGungte, Near KV-II School Chimpu, PO/PS Chimpu, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8257994249 / 9233567279.	The SPIO-cum- EE(RWD) Govt. of A.P., RWD Tawang Division, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790104.			
06	APIC-726/2023 (APPEAL)	4 ^{11H}	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV- II School Chimpu, PO/PS Chimpu, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8257994249 / 9233567279.	The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Public Works Department, Jairampur Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792121.			
07	APIC-658/23 (Appeal)	5 TH	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9233567279/8257994249.	The SPIO-cum-EE (WRD), Govt. of A.P. Deptt. Water Resource Department, Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792103.			
08	APIC-340/2023 (APPEAL)	7 th	Shri Miram Doso & 20 ohters, Damre Village, PO/PS Mariyang, Upper Siang District, A.P. (M) 93612786571	The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh(M)			
09	APIC-341/2023 (APPEAL)	7 th	Shri Miram Doso & 20 ohters, Damre Village, PO/PS Mariyang, Upper Siang District, A.P. (M) 93612786571	The PIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS) Govt. of A.P., Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh (M)			
10	APIC-564/2023 (APPEAL)	4 TH	Shri Riya Taram, C/o Hotel River View, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9383103387 / 940244369.	The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P. Department of Public Works, Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN- 792103.			
11	APIC-41/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792103.			

10		1 ST		
12	APIC-46/2024 (APPEAL)		Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
13	APIC-47/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Yingkion, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791102.
14	APIC-54/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792001.
15	APIC-55/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Changlang, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792120.
16	APIC-56/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Hawai, Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792120.
17	APIC-57/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110, (M) 9436215521.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO), Bomdila, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792120.

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri RinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B: - PIO and Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at Mob:- 8319014957 for further technical assistance.

Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

Dated Itanagar the 17Th June, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) Ms Bharati Yun, Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 4) Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer to intimate the Appellants and PIOs for online hearing and arrangements accordingly.
- 5) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC), Itanagar

> Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

-2-